

Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited

CIN: L67190MH2005PLC153397 Regd. Off.: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opp. Parel ST Depot,

Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025 Board: +91 22 7193 4200 / 4263

Fax: +91 22 5036 2365

August 19, 2024

To,

BSE Limited P. J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Security code: 532892

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400051

Symbol: MOTILALOFS

Sub.: Analyst/Institutional Investor(s) Meeting

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to our earlier letter dated August 09, 2024 and pursuant to the Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, please find below details of Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited - Annual Global Investor Conference ("MOFSL - AGIC") Meeting held on Monday, August 19, 2024 with below Analyst(s)/Institutional Investor(s):

Sr. No.	Fund Name
1.	HDFC Mutual Fund
2.	PPFAS Mutual Fund
3.	Mirae Asset Mutual Fund
4.	Kotak Mutual Fund
5.	White Oak Capital Management
6.	Capital World Investors
7.	Capital International
8.	Renaissance Investment Managers
9.	Mahindra Manulife Mutual Fund
10.	Max Life Insurance
11.	AMBIT Asset Management
12.	Carnelian Asset Management & Advisors
13.	Tata Mutual Fund
14.	Alchemy Capital Management
15.	Bandhan Mutual Fund
16.	LIC Mutual Fund

Registration Nos.: INZ000158836 (BSE/NSE/MCX/NCDEX); CDSL and NSDL: IN-DP-16-2015; Research Analyst: INH000000412; AMFI:ARN-146822; Insurance Corporate Agen: CA0579; Email: shareholders@motilaloswal.com



Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited

CIN: L67190MH2005PLC153397 Regd. Off.: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opp. Parel ST Depot,

Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025 Board: +91 22 7193 4200 / 4263

Fax: +91 22 5036 2365

Sr. No.	Fund Name
17.	Ampersand Capital Investment Advisors
18.	Plutus Wealth Management
19.	Shreya Capital

Further, we hereby confirm that no unpublished price sensitive information was shared or discussed during the Meeting.

This is for the information of the Exchange and the Members.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited

Kailash Purohit Company Secretary & Compliance Officer